

## Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

MAR 7 81n7

## MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR

This Department Secretary

Regional Director JORGE U. SEBASTIAN, JR., CESO III of DPWH - Region IX, requesting for approval the Modification of Project to be implemented by the said region under FY2018 GAA, submitted

	As per GAA/Original	inal		As Modified	
		Project	Project Description		
UACS No. 3102011001210 Project ID: P00200582MN	VACS No. 310201100121000 Project ID: P00200582MN	0			
001: Ensure Sa	001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road	lational Road	001: Ensure Safe	and Reliable Nat	001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System -
System - Netwo	System - Network Development -		Network Development	nent –	
Road Widening	Road Widening - Primary Roads		Road Widening - Primary Roads	rimary Roads	
Dipolog – Sinda	Dipolog – Sindangan - Liloy Road	<u>.</u>	Dipolog – Sindangan - Liloy Road	an - Liloy Road	
K1873+802 - K1875+299,	1875+299,		K1873+862 - K1875+233	75+ <b>233</b> ,	
K1875+324 - K1877+611,	1877+611,		K1875+377 - K1877+534,	77+534,	
K1881+500 - K1884+467	1884+467		K1881+560 - K1884+449.95,	84+449.95,	
			K1884+449.95 - K1885+210	K1885+210	
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Physical Target	<b>Unit Cost</b>	<b>Estimated Cost</b>
CW-1 - Road			CW-1 - Road	12 722 660 70	
Widening: 13.376	₱ 14,428.827.75	₱ 193,000,000	Widening: 14.36 lane km	/lane-km	P 192,893,004.58
lane km	/idiic Nii		CW-2 ROW		
			356.65 sq.m	P 300/sq.m	P 106,995.42
EAO	1	₱ 7,000,000	EAO	1	₱ 7,000,000
To	Total	P 200,000,000	Total	3	₱ 200,000,000
Justification:					

survey and to extend the road widening to the existing project funded under the FY 2017 GAA for purposes of continuity, as a result the physical target increased from 13.376 lane km. to 14.36 lane km. due to minimal cost of Earthworks which has only 6.18% of the total project cost. Provision of Right Of Way Acquisition for smooth implementation of the project since same was not considered in the GAA. The station limits were adjusted to reflect the correct stationing based on the result of actual

hence, approval hereof is recommended. Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;

Senior Undersecretary RAFAEL DYABUT

UnderSecretary for Mindanao Regional Operations

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

Secretary MARK A. VILLAR

2.1 NDJC/ACF/RCY

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary WIN8C02128